H1
C
EI
LI
N
G
 D
A

Model 0722-LE, or short top extensions Model 0722-SE, as deemed suitable by space above ceiling, to ensure flex duct does
not interfere with blade closure.
HOW TO ORDER:
Order by model number and size, then list optional fusible link (if desired).
OPTION CODE DESCRIPTION
FUSIBLE LINK: 165 165°F (74°C) UL Listed Fusible Link
H
C
EI
LI
N
G
D
A
M
P
ER
S
Revised September 23, 2004
• UL 555C CLASSIFIED
• ADJUSTABLE VOLUME
CONTROL
• FOR SQUARE,
RECTANGULAR OR
ROUND DUCT
Nailor ceiling dampers, or ceiling radiation dampers as they are commonly called, with Adjustable Volume Control option, are
designed to function as a fire and heat barrier in air duct openings penetrating fire resistive membrane ceilings. The adjustable
volume control mechanism allows the blades to be adjusted for balancing of airflow through the diffuser. Under fire conditions the
fusible link will close the damper, regardless of volume setting. Models 0716A and 0716-4A are for use in square or rectangular
applications and Models 0722A is for use in round applications, in lieu of hinged door type dampers in any UL floor/ceiling or
roof/ceiling assembly with up to a 3 hour fire resistance rating where air ducts are allowed.
MODELS: 0716A
0716-4A
0722A
Models 0722A and 0716A
H11
ADJUSTABLE CEILING DAMPERS
H
C
EILIN
G
D
A
M
P
ER
S
Canadian Patent No.
2,014,587-1
U.S. Patent No.
4,936,287
2
1/
8"
 (5
4)
5/8" (16)
LISTED SIZE – 1/4" (6)
1/
2

0722A-LE, or short top extensions Model 0722A-SE, as deemed suitable by space above ceiling, to ensure flex duct does
not interfere with blade closure.
HOW TO ORDER:
Order by model number and size, then list optional fusible link (if desired).
OPTION CODE DESCRIPTION
FUSIBLE LINK: 165 165°F (74°C) UL Listed Fusible Link
CONSTRUCTION:
1. U.L. Listed fusible link, 212°F (100°C), standard.
2. Blades: 22 ga. (0.85) G60 galvanized steel.
3. Insulation: Non-asbestos UL Classified on units 12" (305) dia.
and larger, standard. Not required on smaller units.
4. Frame: Roll-formed 22 ga. (0.85) G60 galvanized steel.
5. Adjustable fusible link assembly permits volume control.
6. Top extension.
OPTIONS:
1. 165°F (74°C) U.L. Listed fusible link.
UL MAXIMUM SIZE: 16" (406) dia.
UL MINIMUM SIZE: 5" (127) dia.
07
22
A-
SE
 =
 5
 1
/8
" (
13
0)
07
22
A-
LE
 =
 7
 5
/8
" (
19
4)
1 1/16"
(27)
1 7/16"
(37)
1/2" (13)
LISTED SIZE
1/
2
O
F
LI
ST
ED
SI
ZE
 -
3/
16
" (
5)
3/16" (5) HEX KEY OPERATOR
1 1/16"
(27)9/16" (14)
LISTED SIZE
6
5
1
4
2
3
HOW TO SPECIFY OR TO ORDER
MODELS: 0722A-SE ADJUSTABLE (ROUND) SHORT EXTENSION
0722A-LE ADJUSTABLE (ROUND) LONG EXTENSION

Ceiling dampers shall incorporate an adjustable volume control mechanism for balancing of airflow at the diffuser.  Standard
of acceptance: Nailor Industries Model 0755A.
HOW TO ORDER:
Order by model number and square or rectangular opening size (maximum 144 sq. in. (929 cm2)). Select duct connection
diameter, then list any options (if desired).
Note: Duct connection diameter must not exceed opening dimension. Maximum diameter is 10" ø (254).
ie: 8" x 8" (203 x 203) opening size may have up to 8" ø (203) maximum duct connection size.
OPTION CODE DESCRIPTION
FUSIBLE LINK: 165 165°F (74°C) UL Listed Fusible Link
ACCESSORIES: ISA Installation Support Angles (One Pair)
3/4" x 3/4" x 16 ga. x 26" long (19 x 19 x 1.6 x 660).
ISB Installation Support Angles (One Pair)
1 1/2" x 1 1/2" x 22 ga. x 26" long (38 x 38 x 0.85 x 660).
H
C
EI
LI
N
G
D
A
M
P
ER
S
Revised December 9, 2004
• FOR WOOD TRUSS
CEILING ASSEMBLIES
UL DESIGNS L550/L562 &
P531/P538
• SIDE INLET
• STEEL PLENUM
Nailor Models 0756 and 0756D ceiling radiation dampers with steel plenums have been designed and tested for simple installation
in specific wood truss ceiling assemblies. They are UL Classified for use in 1 hour rated UL floor/ceiling design numbers L550/L562
and roof/ceiling design numbers P531/P538. Model 0756 is designed to accommodate a steel grille/diffuser in applications where
the plenum terminates at the ceiling. Model 0756D is designed for installation in supply ductwork take-off from an AHU where it
penetrates the ceiling and provides a multiple-outlet plenum to feed 0756 grille/diffuser assemblies. The 0756D damper sleeve
extends below the ceiling, suitable for ducted connection. Both models feature side connection collars to accept UL Classified
Class 0 or 1 flex duct.
MODELS:
0756 GRILLE MOUNT WITH
STEEL PLENUM
0756D DUCTED WITH STEEL
PLENUM Model 0756
H19
WOOD TRUSS CEILING DAMPERS
H
C
EILIN
G
D
A
M
P
ER
S
STANDARD CONSTRUCTION:
1. UL listed fusible link, 212°F (100°C) standard.
2. Blades: 22 ga. (0.85) G60 roll-formed galvanized steel.
3. Blade Insulation: Non-asbestos UL Classified.
4. Damper frame: 22 ga. (0.85) G60 galvanized steel.
5. Steel plenum/sub-frame: 26 ga. (0.55) min. with round
connection collar(s). Maximum of three.
6. UL Classified Class 0 or I Flexible Air Duct connection by
others.
7. 5/8" (16) plaster flange.
8. Model 0756. Steel grille/diffuser (by Nailor or others). Bottom of
damper sub-frame is flush with ceiling. Standard depth for grille
clearance is 2 1/2" (64).
OPTIONS:
1. 165°F (74°C) UL listed fusible link.
2. Installation Support Angles. 26" (660) long.
ISA 2 @ 3/4" x 3/4" x 16 ga. (19 x 19 x 1.6).

For applications where ductwork is required to continue down past ceiling, plenum (damper sleeve) shall extend down below
ceiling suitable for ducted connection. Standard of acceptance in this case shall be Nailor Industries Model 0756D.
HOW TO ORDER:
Order by model number and ceiling opening size. Select round connection collar(s) diameter (4" (102) through 10" (254)
dia.) and number of collars (maximum of 3). Then list any options (if desired).
Note: Collars(s) diameter (maximum 10" (254) dia.) must not exceed listed size – 1" (25).
ie: 8" x 8" (203 x 203) ceiling opening size may have up to 7" (178) dia. maximum collar(s) size.
OPTION CODE DESCRIPTION
FUSIBLE LINK: 165 165°F (74°C) UL Listed Fusible Link
ACCESSORIES: ISA Installation Support Angles (One Pair) 26" (660) Long.
3/4" x 3/4" x 16 ga. (19 x 19 x 1.6).
ISB Installation Support Angles (One Pair) 26" (660) Long.
1 1/2" x 1 1/2" x 22 ga. (38 x 38 x 0.85).
H20
WOOD TRUSS CEILING DAMPERS
H
C
EI
LI
N
G
D
A
M
P
ER
S
Revised May 9, 2005
1/
2
O
F
LI
ST
ED
 S
IZ
E
+
1/
4"
 (6
)
4
5
LISTED SIZE
6
14"
(356)
2 1/4"
(57)
LISTED SIZE (W x H)
8
5/8"
(16)
7
1
2
3
MODEL 0756D
STANDARD CONSTRUCTION:
1. UL listed fusible link, 212°F (100°C) standard.
2. Blades: 22 ga. (0.85) G60 roll-formed galvanized steel.
3. Blade Insulation: Non-asbestos UL Classified.
4. Damper frame: 22 ga. (0.85) G60 galvanized steel.
5. Steel plenum/sub-frame: 26 ga. (0.55) min. with round
connection collar(s). Maximum of three.
6. UL Classified Class 0 or I Flexible Air Duct connection by others.
7. Plaster flange.
8. Damper sleeve is extended below ceiling for ducted connection.
Damper is mounted in sub-frame to be flush with ceiling when
installed.

3
MODEL 0757DFP
HOW TO ORDER:
Order by model number and ceiling opening size (W x H). List any options (if desired).
OPTION CODE DESCRIPTION
FUSIBLE LINK: 165 165°F (74°C) UL Listed Fusible Link
ACCESSORIES: ISA Installation Support Angles (One Pair) 26" (660) Long.
3/4" x 3/4" x 16 ga. (19 x 19 x 1.6).
ISB Installation Support Angles (One Pair) 26" (660) Long.
1 1/2" x 1 1/2" x 22 ga. (38 x 38 x 0.85).
• REGISTER BOX
• FOR WOOD TRUSS
CEILING ASSEMBLIES
UL DESIGNS L550/L562 &
P531/P538
MODELS:
0758 SIDE INLET
0759 SIDE INLET, INSULATED
0760 45° INLET, INSULATED
0761 TOP INLET
0762 TOP INLET, INSULATED
Models 0758, 0759. 0760, 0761, 0762 (L to R)
H23
WOOD TRUSS CEILING DAMPERS • REGISTER BOX
H
C
EILIN
G
D
A
M
P
ER
S
Ceiling dampers are designed to function as a heat barrier in air handling openings penetrating fire resistance membrane ceilings.
Model 0758, 0759, 0760, 0761, 0762 register boxes with integral ceiling dampers have been specially designed and tested to
provide protection and simple installation in specific UL design wood truss ceiling assemblies.
MODEL 0758
STANDARD CONSTRUCTION:
1. UL listed fusible link, 212°F (100°C) standard.
2. Blades: 22 ga. (0.85) G60 roll-formed galvanized steel.
3. Blade Insulation: Non-asbestos UL Classified.
4. Damper frame: 22 ga. (0.85) G60 galvanized steel.
5. Steel plenum: 26 ga. (0.55) min. with round connection collar.
6. UL Classified Class 0 or 1 Flexible Air Duct connection by others.
7. Plaster flange.
8. Steel grille/register (by Nailor or others). Standard depth for grille
clearance is 2 1/2" (64).
OPTIONS:
1. 165°F (74°C) UL listed fusible link.
2. Installation Support Angles. 26” (660) long:
ISA 2 @ 3/4” x 3/4” x 16ga. (19 x 19 x 1.6).
ISB 2 @ 1 1/2” x 1 1/2” x 22 ga. (38 x 38 x 0.85).
QUALIFICATIONS:
• UL 263 Classified Ceiling Radiation Damper.
Category CABS. (File # 9660).
• 1 hour rated for use in UL floor/ceiling design #’s L550/L562
and roof/ceiling design #’s P531/P538 (Similar in construction
to designs L521/L546 and P522).
• Meets NFPA 90A requirements.
Revised April 14, 2005
B
LISTED SIZE W x H
C2"
(51)
6"
(152)
D – 1/8"
(3)
2 1/2" (64)
1"
(25)

W + 3" (76)
H + 3" (76)
HOW TO ORDER
MODELS: 0758, 0759, 0760, 0761, 0762
HOW TO ORDER:
Order by model number, register size (WxH), and inlet size (dia.). List any options(if desired).
OPTION CODE DESCRIPTION
FUSIBLE LINK: 165 165°F (74°C) UL Listed Fusible Link
ACCESORIES: ISA Installation Support Angles (One Pair) 26” (660) Long.
3/4” x 3/4” x 16 ga. (19 x 19 x 1.6).
ISB Installation Support Angles (One Pair) 26” (660) Long.
1 1/2” x 1 1/2” x 22 ga. (38 x 38 x .85).
MODEL 0758
WOOD TRUSS CEILING DAMPERS • REGISTER BOX
MODEL 0759 MODEL 0760
MODEL 0762MODEL 0761
Revised April 12, 2005
	HOME
	Contents
	Product Overview
	Ceiling Damper Basics
	Fire-Rated Packages
	Square, Retangular or Round
	0716 Model, Butterfly Type
	0716-4 Model, Low Profile Butterfly Type
	0714 Model, Single Blade
	0722 Model, Round
	0722-SE/LE Models, Round, Short/Long Extensions
	Specifications
	Adjustable Volume Control
	0716A Model, Square/Rectangular
	0716-4A Model, Low Profile Square/Rectangular
	0722A, Round
	0722-SE/LE Models, Round With Extension
	Specifications
	Low Profile Curtain Type
	0720 Model, Square/Rectangular
	Specifications
	Thermal Blankets
	0725 & 0726 Models
	Wood Truss
	0755 & 0755A Models, Top Inlet